

**Breeze Aircon vs. M/s Piller 9 TAE India Kapila Towers
and others**

Execution Petition No.27 of 2023

20.12.2023 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

December 20, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**