

EX.P-27 of 2023

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3-Strategic Alliance Management Services Pvt. Ltd. for today has been received back unserved with the report that the given address was found locked. However, Mr. Janesh Gupta (HIM/234/2003), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Respondents No. 1 & 2 were validly served for 11.03.2024, however, remain unrepresented.

Respondent No. 4 is also duly represented by Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate. Service is complete. Let the matter be processed further.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.12.2024

(Vriti)