

**Breeze Aircon Vs. M/s Piller 9 TAE India
Kapila Towers & Ors.
Exe. Pt. No. 27 of 2023**

24.03.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 & 2 already ex-parte.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. He has submitted his memo of appearance. On his instruction, Mr. Neeraj Gupta, learned Senior Counsel, has also put in appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)