

Breeze Aircon vs. M/s Piller 9 TAL India Kapila Towers and others

Exe. Pet. No. 27 of 2023

08.04.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate for the petitioner.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 *ex parte*.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the
Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2025
(narender)