

**BREEZE AIRCON Versus M/S PILLER 9 TAE INDIA
KAPILA TOWERS AND OTHERS**

EX.P-27 of 2023

25.06.2025 Present : Ms. Gita Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner-decree holder.

Respondents No.1 & 2 *ex parte*.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Respondent No.4 has filed the objections.

Learned vice counsel for the decree holder prays for and is allowed, two weeks' time to file counter/response to the objections. Looking to the previous orders passed in this matter, the time as prayed for by the learned vice counsel for the decree holder shall be treated as final opportunity for the said purpose.

List the matter on 11.07.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

25th June, 2025
(Pardeep)