

Breeze Aircon Vs. M/s pillar 9 TAE India Kapila Towers & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.27 of 2023

11.07.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner/decree holder.

Respondents No.1 and 2 ex-parte.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counter/response stated to have been filed by the petitioner/decree holder is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner/decree holder to follow up the matter in the Registry and to ensure that counter/response to the objections reaches the Court file before the next date of hearing.

List on **01.08.2025.**

July 11, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge