

Breeze Aircon Vs. M/s Piller 9 TAE India Kapila Towers & Ors

Ex.Pet. No. 27 of 2023

01.08.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner/Decree Holder

Respondents No.1 and 2 ex-parte.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Undit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-Decree Holder prays for an adjournment by a week to enable her to take requisite steps for enforcement of the award.

List on **14.08.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 1, 2025
(*R.Atal*)