

EX.P-27 of 2023

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, proprietor of Breeze Aircon in person with Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the respondent No. 4.

Reply to OMP No. 1140 of 2025 has not been filed. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

12.11.2025

(Vriti)