

Breeze Aircon Vs. M/s Piller 9 TAE India & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.27 of 2023

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Respondents No.1 and 2 *ex-parte*.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

OMP No.502 of 2023

Infructuous.

Ex. Pet. No.27 of 2023

Dr. Sarabjit Singh, representing respondent No.4, has attended the hearing. He submits that process is being undertaken by respondent No.4 for its representation by a new counsel and seeks two weeks' time for the purpose. It was further informed that pursuant to the directions issued on 14.08.2025 in CMP No.1140 of 2025, the requisite disclosure of assets has been made. Let respondent No.4 to follow up the matter in the Registry, so that the same is placed in the case file.

The other judgment debtors have till date not complied with the aforesaid order dated 14.08.2025. Let the needful be now done positively within two weeks.

List on **26.05.2026.**

May 04, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge