

Breeze Aircon versus M/s Piller 9 TAE India and others

Ex. Petition No. 27 of 2023

26.05.2026

Present: Ms. Gita Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 submits that orders dated 14.08.2025 and 04.05.2026 have been complied with by this respondent. Requisite affidavit has been filed disclosing the assets. Let aforesaid affidavit be placed in the case file.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks time to look into the documents filed by respondents No. 3 & 4. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

May 26, 2026
(yogesh)